

## Estd.1917 PATNA UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited B+ Grade

Letter No. Acad. / 289/AKS/ 1958

To

1. The Deans of the Faculties, Patna University

2. The Heads of the University Departments, Patna University

3. The Principals of the Colleges, Patna University

4. The Directors of the Institutes/DDE, Patna University

5. All the Officers, Patna University

Subject:- 1. Request to provide details of setting up of "Selfie Point" in the University campus to create awareness among the youth about India's achievements in various fields, and, 2. NEP SAARTHIS Activity Calendar for the year 2024.

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to enclose herewith the photocopy of the letter No.1-3/2023(NEP Implementation/Portals dated 08.02.2024 of the Joint secretary, UGC, New Delhi on the subject mentioned at serial no.1 above for your information and compliance of the orders mentioned therein.

Further, With reference to the email message dated 19.01.2024 of NEP Bureau, UGC, New Delhi, you are requested to conduct the activities as per the following NEP SAARTHIS Activity Calendar for the year 2024 and upload photos, videos, etc. on the following SAARTHIS activity Google form: https://forms.gle/ooY3kAilgGLDZmRu5

## NEP SAARTHIS Activity Calendar for the year 2024

Date	Activity
02.02.2024	Interaction of UGC Chairman with NEP SAARTHIs at Vikram University, Ujjain in the VCs Conference

Dated: 29.2.24

12.02.2024	Organise Quiz related to NEP 2020
23.02.2024	Interaction of UGC Chairman with NEP SAARTHIS at IIM, Jammu in the VCs conference
18.03.2024	Organise lectures by the students based on NEP2020
02.04.2024	Organise NEP 2020 Booth in your Institution Fest/create a selfie point for the students with the cut out of Hon'ble PM, India
05.08.2024	Organise an Awareness rally in Local Areas
09.09.2024	Organise Debate/Group Discussions on Implementation of NEP 2020
14.10.2024	Organise Nukkad Natak to create awareness on NEP 2020

Enclosure: - As above.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar

Patna University, Patna

Memo No. Acad/289/AKS/ 1958

Dated: 29.2.24

Copy forwarded to The Incharge, Patna University Computer Centre for uploading on the University website.

Deputy Registration 2.24

Patna University, Patna



Dr. R. Manoj Kumar Joint Secretary

time: Him

मनोग घपा

formidental argum amilia University Grants Commission (for the part of the commission (Malay of Liberton, Gost of India)

No.1-3/2023(NEP Implementation/Portals

February 8, 2024

To.

The Vice Chancellor (All State Universities)

Subject: Request to provide details of setting up of "Selfie Point" in the University campus to create awareness among the youth about India's achievements in various fields.

Dear Madam/Sir.

This is with reference to the letter of Secretary, UGC (D.O.No.1-3/2023(NEP Implementation/Portals) dated 01/12/2023) addressed to the Vice Chancellors of all the Universities regarding setting up of "Selfie Point" in the University to create awareness among the youth about India's achievements in various fields. A copy of the letter of the Secretary, UGC is attached herewith.

You are requested to share the pictures of the Selfie Point with us and encourage the students and others to share the pictures of selfies taken by them on the social media platform of UGC and other social media platforms.

As already communicated, the Selfie Point is to be set up using only the following designs in 3-D layout. The pictures of the Selfie-Points may please be shared on this email ID by the Registrar or his/her authorized person.

The designs for Selfie Points, which have already been shared with you in the above mentioned letter of Secretary, UGC are available in the link given below.

Google drive folder: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1cjYItTwsSjhl8dNBMv2koNBI\_SxOtWcO?usp-sharing

The pictures may be shared on the Social Media platforms of UGC along with other social media platforms. UGC social media platforms are as given below:

X(Twitter): https://twitter.com/ugc\_india

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/79374190/admin/feed/posts/

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/@universitygrantscommission1504/featured

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/ugcindia

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/UniversityGrantsCommission

WhatsApp: https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029VaCh6c50gcfMkcXzgqlw

The above information may kindly be provided at the earliest.

With regards,

Dir. IBAKITCell/30Acod

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. R. Manoj Kumar)

Encl: As above.

Copy to : The Registrar (All State University

te Universities)

10

EN BAS SOL

अराधव क्रिक्वकम